

News Release

September 25, 2023

Sponsor Award Winner Selected in The University of Electro-Communications U☆PoC Idea Contest

EXEO Group, Inc. (head office: Shibuya-Ku, Tokyo; Tetsuya Funabashi, President; hereafter the "Company") sponsors the 2023 UEC Ux PoC- Idea Contest hosted by the Center for Industrial and Governmental Relations of the The University of Electro-Communications.

Students develop their own ideas about new technologies or services for solving existing social issues or creating a prosperous future to compete in $U \approx PoC.*$ At the contest's prototype examination meeting held on August 31, the Company selected the winner of the Sponsor Award as follows after evaluating competitors' submissions from the perspectives of exceptional vision, how social issues are viewed and scalability for its businesses, etc.

Sponsor Award: Countermeasures against rocky-shore denudation using an undersea drone

The Company aims to contribute to solving social issues on a global scale through the advancement and integration of engineering capabilities by supporting new technologies and open innovation and providing solutions for all social infrastructure, including information and communications infrastructure.

Related links
2023 UEC U☆PoC Idea Contest
https://www.uec.ac.jp/research/venture/contest.html

*U☆PoC is a popular and famous contest organized by the Venture Support Dept. of the Center for Industrial and Government Relations of the The University of Electro-Communications and held as Student/General Idea Contest since 1997 and a UEC Manufacturing Contest since 2015.

Contact for inquiries

PR group, Corporate Communication Office, EXEO Group, Inc. TEL. +81-3-5778-1075 E-mail: contact@en2.exeo.co.jp